Rev.02 Page 1 of 7 www.cybermaxtech.com
CMLO0630H Series
Pb
◆ Features
1、Magnetically shielded construction, low DC resistance；
2、The use of magnetic iron powder ensure capability
for large current；
3、Low audible core noise；

(m ) Part Number
INDUCTANCE
Lo(μμμμH)
Max
Test a
condition
HEAT RATING
CURRENT(Idc)
DC AMPS1
(Typ.)
SATURATION
CURRENT(Isat)
DC AMPS2
(Typ.)
CMLO0630H Series
CMLO0630HR22MTT 0.22 3.0 100KHz/1V 24.0 34.0
CMLO0630HR33MTT 0.33 3.5
ΩΩΩΩ
 100KHz/1V 21.0 25.0
CMLO0630HR47MTT 0.47 4.1 100KHz/1V 18.0 20.0
CMLO0630HR56MTT 0.56 4.5 100KHz/1V 16.5 18.0
CMLO0630HR68MTT 0.68 5.3 100KHz/1V 16.0 17.0
CMLO0630HR82MTT 0.82 6.0 100KHz/1V 14.0 16.0
CMLO0630H1R0MTT 1.0 7.4 100KHz/1V 12.0 15.0
CMLO0630H1R5MTT 1.5 12.1 100KHz/1V 12.0 12.0
CMLO0630H2R2MTT 2.2 15.0 100KHz/1V 9.5 10.0
CMLO0630H3R3MTT 3.3 22.0 100KHz/1V 8.5 9.5
CMLO0630H4R7MTT 4.7 33.0 100KHz/1V 6.0 9.0
CMLO0630H5R6MTT 5.6 42.0 100KHz/1V 5.5 6.5
CMLO0630H6R8MTT 6.8 48.0 100KHz/1V 5.0 6.0
CMLO0630H8R2MTT 8.2 60.0 100KHz/1V 5.0 5.5
CMLO0630H100MTT 10 68.0 100KHz/1V 4.5 5.5
CMLO0630H150MTT 15 113 100KHz/1V 3.0 4.0
CMLO0630H220MTT 22 170 100KHz/1V 2.5 3.0
CMLO0630H330MTT 33 270 100KHz/1V 2.0 2.5
NOTES:
1. DC current (Idc) that will cause an approximate △T of 40℃
2. DC current (Isat) that will cause Lo to drop approximately 20%
3. All test data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
4. Operating Temperature Range -55℃ to +150℃
5. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 150℃
under the worst operating conditions. Circuit design, component placement,
PWB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions all affect
CMLO0630H470MTT 47 385 100KHz/1V 1.5 2.0
Page 2 of 7
Rev.03 Page 3 of 7 www.cybermaxtech.com
CMLO0630H Series
the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.